the Corporation's wholly-owned properties. Under the equity method of

Edgar Filing: SHELBOURNE PROPERTIES I INC - Form 10-K

32

accounting, the Corporation's share of assets and liabilities and revenues and
expenses in joint ventures is presented as a single item on the balance sheet
and statement of operations. The Corporation's total equity and net income did
not change as a result of the conversion. The following tables show (i) the
pro-forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2001 and (ii)
the pro-forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2001 both reflecting the pro-forma impact had the change to equity
accounting for the investments in joint ventures occurred in 2001.

   SHELBOURNE PROPERTIES I, INC.
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

   AS REPORTED   PRO-FORMA   EQUITY METHOD
   DECEMBER 31, 2001   ADJUSTMENTS   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------------  -------------------------- --------------------------
ASSETS

Real estate, net   $  31,783,227   $(12,545,200)   $  19,238,027
Cash and cash equivalents   14,191,726   (7,308,977)   6,882,749
Other assets   3,013,830   3,083,415   6,097,245
Receivables, net   279,777   (144,526)   135,251
Investment in joint ventures   -   16,488,348   16,488,348
   -------------   ------------   -------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $  49,268,560   $   (426,940)   $  48,841,620
   =============   ============   =============

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   783,308   $   (426,940)   $   356,368
   -------------   ------------   -------------
Total Liabilities   $   783,308   $   (426,940)   $   356,368

   29

   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   AS REPORTED   PRO-FORMA   EQUITY METHOD
   2001   ADJUSTMENTS   2001
   --------------------   ------------------   -----------------

Rental revenues   $  10,337,996   $ (6,241,255)   $  4,096,741
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Costs and expenses   7,449,348   (3,083,610)   4,365,738
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Income  (loss)  before  equity  income from joint
   ventures, interest and other income   2,888,648   (3,157,645)   (268,997)

   Equity income from joint ventures   -   3,518,785   3,518,785
   Interest income   551,031   (361,231)   189,800
   Other income   31,189   91   31,280
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   3,470,868   $   -   $  3,470,868
   =============   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: SHELBOURNE PROPERTIES I INC - Form 10-K

33

LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL RESOURCES

   The Corporation uses its working capital reserves and any cash from
operations as its primary source of liquidity. On October 29, 2002, the
Corporation's stockholders approved the Plan of Liquidation. Accordingly, the